Altar & Sacristy Mass Intentions & Anniversary List
Parish Church, Radio Masses & Live Streaming

Sunday 23rd March 2025

The Third Sunday of Lent

FOR USE BY THE PRIESTS - PLEASE DO NOT REMOVE

Date Time
Saturday 22nd Mar |5.00pm Johnny Mullett, Mount Carmel 1st Anniversary
Sunday 23rd Mar 9.00am Andy Foran, Pondfields Anniversary
10.00am Tommy Jefford, Town Wall Anniversary
12.00 Noon | Edward (Eddie) Poyntz, Ard Na Months Mind
Greine
Monday 24th Mar |10.00am Mary Power & her son Jack, Church |Anniversaries
Lane
Tuesday 25th Mar |10.00am Ned Cash Junior, Hospital Road Anniversary
Wednesday 26th 10.00am Kitty Foley, Cross Street & deceased | Anniversaries
Mar family members of the Foley &
Brennan families, New Ross &
Castlecomer
Thursday 27th Mar |10.00am Ted St. Ledger, Bewley Street 2nd Anniversary
Friday 28th Mar 10.00am | gliver Caulfield, Fruithill, Campile Birthday Remembrance & Anniversary
10.00am | parish Mass Association

Saturday 29th Mar

RECENTLY DECEASED

Sr. Ann O’Donoghue, Mount Carmel Convent, New
Ross & Firhouse, Dublin

John Culleton, Church Street & Whitechurch

Daisy (Margaret) Doyle (nee Dignam), Knockmullen
& M&J Restaurant, South Street

Patrick May, Foxrock, Dublin

ANNOUNCEMENTS

. Saturday 22nd March - this evening after
Polish Mass @ 7.00pm there will be adoration
& Hymns. All Welcome.

. Wednesday 26th March - Monthly Parish
Coffee morning will take place in the Sacristy
after 10am Mass. All are very welcome!

. Friday 28th March - Stations of the Cross at
7.00pm in the Parish Church during Lent.

ANNIVERSARY PRAYERS

Jack & Fred Kennedy, Southknock
Miceal Kavanagh, Mountgarrett

Sean Finn, Ard Na Greine

Martin & Nancy Mernagh, Harvey Place
Ned Cash & Ned Junior, Hospital Road
Luke & Helen Cummins,

Edward Larkin, Mary Street

Tommy Jefford, Town Wall

Lal Sinnott, Maiden Lane

John & Margaret Rigley, Southknock
Colin Barrett, Athlone

Owenie Furlong (3rd Anniversary), Ballyrue
Leila & Pat Laffan, Charleton Hill

Liz & Walter Dunne & the deceased Cosgrave family
members, The Maudlins

All Bookings for Mass Intentions must be done through the Parish Office only.




